

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1524 OF 2006

COMMR . OF INCOME TAX, BOMBAY
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CITIBANK N.A.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2641 / 2004 , 2642 / 2004 , 2644 / 2004 (with office report)
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1544 , 1539 , 1537 , 1549 , 1529 , 1527 ,
1525 , 1531 , 1535 , 1533 ,
1542 / 2006 and 5748 / 2007 [With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 22 / 04 / 2008 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Revenue Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr.B. K . Prasad , Adv.

For Assessee (s) Mr. Rustom B.H athi khana wala , Adv.
except CA 1529 / 06

For Assessee in M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned till after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanw
al Singh) Court Master Cour
t Master