

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1524 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, BOMBAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CITI BANK N.A.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2641/2004, 2642/2004, 2644/2004, 1544/2006,
1539/2006,
1537/2006, 1549/2006, 1529/2006, 1527/2006, 1525/2006, 1531/2006,
1535/2006 [With office report];
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1533/2006
[With appln. for discharge and with office report],
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1542/2006, 5748/2007, 4513/2007 & 5822/2007
[With office report].

Date: 15/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant (s)	Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv. Mr. K.C. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv. for Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv./ Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
For Respondent (s)	Mr. J.D. Mistry, Adv. with Mr. B.D. Damodar, Adv. and Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala, Adv. Mr. Sumil Goel, Adv. for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs. Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv. Mrs. S. Lakshmi, Adv. for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

.... /2

C.A.No.1524/06 etc. (contd.)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A batch of 18 appeals is listed today. All these appeals were ordered to be heard together as some of the issues in these appeals were common.

Counsel for the parties state that an agreed note reproducing the

questions raised in the different appeals and indicating as to which of the questions survive and which of them do not survive supported by reasons therefor will be filed.

To come up on Tuesday, the 29 th July 2008 subject to overnight part-heard.

To be treated as part-heard.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master